Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIBERIU MINEA	02/06/2008
GUY LOUARN	01/21/2008
GUIREC OLLIVIER	01/21/2008
MARC CHAIGNEAU	02/06/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE - CNRS	
Street Address:	3 RUE MICHEL-ANGE	
Internal Address:	CEDEX 16	
City:	PARIS	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-75794	

Name:	UNIVERSITE DE NANTES	
Street Address:	1 QUAI DE TOURVILLE	
Internal Address:	BP 13522	
City:	NANTES	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-44035	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11916647

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)253-6901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 707-253-6907

Email: cabrooks@duanemorris.com

PATENT REEL: 020878 FRAME: 0541

500527304

40.00

Correspondent Name: JEFFERY B. ARNOLD

Address Line 1: 1180 WEST PEACHTREE STREET NW

Address Line 2: DUANE MORRIS LLP, SUITE 700
Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309-3448

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: E7489-00003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEFFERY B. ARNOLD

Total Attachments: 2

source=E7489-00003Assignment#page1.tif source=E7489-00003Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020878 FRAME: 0542

15 me Bertholler 75005 PARIS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Tiberiu Minea, residing at 62 Avenue Simon Bolivar F-75019 Paris, France, having invented together with Guy Louarn, residing at 17 rue des Mûriers Sauvages F-44300 Nantes, France, Guirec Ollivier, residing at 245 Grande Rue F-54330 Thélod, France, and Mare Chaigneau, residing at 3 rue Huehette F-44000 Nantes, France, all citizens of France, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") are the inventors of certain inventions or improvements for NANOMETRIC EMITTER/RECEIVER GUIDES, which ASSIGNORS have disclosed and claimed in French Patent Application No. 05/05706, filed 6 June 2005; International Application No. PCT/FR2006/001279, filed 6 June 2006; and U.S. Patent Application Serial No.11/916,647, filed 5 December 2007,

WHEREAS, the JOINT ASSIGNEE, Centre National De La Recherche Scientifique - CNRS, a corporation of France, having a mailing address of 3, rue Michel-Ange, F-75794, Paris Cedex 16, France, and

WHEREAS, the JOINT ASSIGNEE, Université De Nantes, a university of France, having a mailing address of 1 quai de Tourville, BP 13522, F-44035 Nantes, France,

are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to said application for patent, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States or in any other country;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby freely acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to said JOINT ASSIGNEES, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions, and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and its possessions and territories and in all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said JOINT ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND the undersigned ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that they had full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and further covenant and agree that they will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent in said JOINT ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and agree to communicate to said JOINT ASSIGNEES or to their nominee all known facts

Docket No.: E7489-00003

PATENT REEL: 020878 FRAME: 0543 respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said JOINT ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in the United States and its possessions and territories and in all other countries;

AND ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said JOINT ASSIGNEES, the entire right, title and interest, in and to any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS hereunto set their hand and seal, intending to be legally bound.

Date:	6/02/2008	luter
	,	Tiberiu Minea
Date:	01/21/2008	After the second
		Guy Louarn
Date:		
		Guirec Ollivier
Date:	01/21/2008	Clb6
	06/02/2008	Marc Chaigneau
DM2\1332	166.1	

Docket No.: E7489-00003

RECORDED: 04/30/2008

PATENT REEL: 020878 FRAME: 0544